Expenditures for ICT Equipment and Computer Software for Companies with Employees: 2010, and 2009 Revised
(Billions of current dollars)

MNoncapitalized Expeitur&s

ICT Equipment and Computer Software Expenditures
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MNoncapitalized Expenditures
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Capitalized Expenditures

6.4
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Total Expenditures for ICT Equipment and Computer Software for Manufacturing
Industries: 2010, and 2009 Revised

(Billions of current dollars)

Wood product manufacturing

Clay and glass products manufacturing

Cement, concrete, lime, gypsum, and other
nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Iran and steel mills, ferroalloy manufacturing,
and steel product manufacturing from
purchased steel

Maonferrous metals production and processing

Ferrous and nonferrous foundries

Fabricated metal product manufacturing

Agriculture, construction, and mining
machinery manufacturing

Industrial, metalworking, and general purpose
machinery manufacturing

Commercial, service industry, temperature
control, and air-flow control machineny
manufacturing

Enging, turbine, and powertransmissian
equipment manufacturing

Computer and peripheral egquipment
manufacturing

Durable Goods

Communications, audio and video equipment
manufacturing

Semiconductor and other electronic
component manufacturing

Mavigational, measuring, electromedical, and
contral instruments manufacturing

Manufacturing and reproducing magnetic and
optical media

Electrical equipment, appliance, and
component

MWaotor vehicle, body, trailer, and parts
manufacturing

Aerospace product and parts manufacturing

Other transportation equipment
manufacturing

Furniture and related product manufacturing

Medical equipment and supplies
manufacturing

Other miscellaneous manufacturing

H2010 ®=2009 0

Food manufacturing

Beverage manufacturing

Tobacco manufacturing

Textile mills and textile product mills

Apparel manufacturing

Leatherand allied product manufacturing

Paper manufacturing

Printing and related support activities

Mondurable Goods

Petroleum and coal products manufacturing

Basic chemical, resin, synthetic rubber, and
fiber manufacturing

Pesticide, fertilizer, and other agricultural
chemical manufacturing

Pharmaceutical and medicine manufacturing

Paint, adhesive, soap, and other chemical
manufacturing

Plastics and rubber products manufacturing

W7010 W2009 0

50.18
50.18

50.16
50.19

50.03
50.04

50.2
$0.24

[=4]

5038

0.48
50.60

$0.97
50.95

1.08

5134

51,65
$1.58

51.68
5162

51.66

52.14
5217

51.85

52 44

5344

% change

-3.8% N5

-17.2%

-17.5%

6.8%

-35.3%

-39.3%

0.6% NS

20.7%

2.4% M5

-18.0%

-4.0% N5

-19.8%

4.6% M5

-1.4% N5

-8.5% N5

-22.2% N5

11.1% M5

3.7% N5

41.3%

-42.5%

7.6% N5

17.4%

-19.5%

00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

291

400

% change

59% NS
Q8%
31.0%
-11.0%
5.8% N5
13.3% N5
-18.4%
3.5% N5
1.7%
3.0% N5
-29.9%
6.59%
-8.1%

-1.4% N5

1.50

2.00

2.0

3.00

Noncapitalized Expenditures for ICT Equipment and Computer Software for
Manufacturing Industries: 2010, and 2009 Revised

(Billions of current dollars)

Wood product manufacturing

Clay and glass products manufacturing

Cement, concrete, lime, gypsum, and other
nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Iron and steel mills, ferroalloy manufacturing,
and steel product manufacturing from
purchased steel

Manferrous metals production and processing

Ferrous and nonferrous foundries

Fabricated metal product manufacturing

Agriculture, construction, and mining
machinery manufacturing

Industrial, metalworking, and general purpose
machinery manufacturing

Commercial, service industry, temperature
control, and air-flow control machinerny
manufacturing

Engine, turbine, and power transmissian
equipment manufacturing

Computer and peripheral equipment
manufacturing

Durable Goods

Communications, audio and video equipment
manufacturing

Semiconductor and other electronic
component manufacturing

Mavigational, measuring, electromedical, and
control instruments manufacturing

Manufacturing and reproducing magnetic and
optical media

Electrical equipment, appliance, and
component

Mator vehicle, body, trailer, and parts
manufacturing

Aerospace product and parts manufacturing

Other transportation equipment
manufacturing

Furniture and related product manufacturing

Medical equipment and supplies
manufacturing

Other miscellaneous manufacturing

2010 m2009 &

Food manufacturing

Beverage manufacturing

Tobacco manufacturing

Textile mills and textile praduct mills

Apparel manufacturing

Leather and allied product manufacturing

Paper manufacturing

Printing and related support activities

MNondurable Goods

Petroleum and coal products manufacturing

Basic chemical, resin, synthetic rubber, and
fiber manufacturing

Pesticide, fertilizer, and other agricultural
chemical manufacturing

Pharmaceutical and medicine manufacturing

Paint, adhesive, soap, and other chemical
manufacturing

Plastics and rubber products manufacturing

2010 W2009 a

£0.08
50.09

50.08
50.12

50.10
50.08

$0.15
$0.15

50.07
50.09

5003
$0.05

50.
50.2

$0.27
0

$0.15
50.18

50.23

50.20

5002
50.01

$0.50
50.50

54

Rl

50.50
50.55

51.03

51.13

50.09
$0.17

50.15
50.13

0.22
$0.3

50.56
$0.51

51.30
51.30

31/35

527

3.20

% change

9.4% N5

-31.9%

8.7% NS

0.0% N5

-2B.7%

-48.0%

-1.0% N5

15.6%

-21.59%

-14.1%

17.6% N5

-29.4%

-15.1%

0.2% N5

4.7% N5

B0.0% N5

-10.6% M5

-9.4%

107.4%

-46.7%

15.3% N5

B9%

-29.5%

00 0.

50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

13

117
1.16

3.50

% change

32.7%
33.0%

44 0%
-8.6% N5
16.1% M5
-62.5%
-2.2% N5
18.0% N3
B8.3%
9.0%
-3.2%
0.5% NS
0.8% NS

0.5% NS

00 0

.20

0.40

0.60

0.8D

1.00

1.20

Capitalized Expendituresfor ICT Equipment and Computer Software for
Manufacturing Industries: 2010, and 2009 Revised

(Billions of current dollars)

Waood product manufacturing

Clay and glass products manufacturing

Cement, concrete, lime, gypsum, and other
nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Iron and steel mills, ferroalloy manufacturing,
and steel product manufacturing from
purchased steel

Monferrous metals production and processing

Ferrous and nonferrous foundries

Fabricated metal product manufacturing

Agriculture, construction, and mining
machinery manufacturing

Industrial, metalwaorking, and general purpose
machinery manufacturing

Commercial, service industry, temperature
contral, and air-flow control machinerny
manufacturing

Enging, turbine, and power transmission
equipment manufacturing

Computer and peripheral equipment
manufacturing

Durable Goods

Communications, audio and video equipment
manufacturing

Semiconductor and other electronic
component manufacturing

Mavigational, measuring, electromedical, and
control instruments manufacturing

Manufacturing and reproducing magnetic and
optical media

Electrical equipment, appliance, and
component

Motor vehicle, body, trailer, and parts
manufacturing

Aerospace product and parts manufacturing

Other transportation equipment
manufacturing

Furniture and related product manufacturing

Medical equipment and supplies
manufacturing

Other miscellaneous manufacturing

W 2010 W2009

Food manufacturing

Beverage manufacturing

Tobacco manufacturing

Textile mills and textile product mills

Apparel manufacturing

Leather and allied product manufacturing

Paper manufacturing

Printing and related support activities

Mondurable Goods

Petroleum and coal products manufacturing

Basic chemical, resin, syntheticrubber, and
fiber manufacturing

Pesticide, fertilizer, and other agricultural
chemical manufacturing

Pharmaceutical and medicine manufacturing

Paint, adhesive, soap, and other chemical
manufacturing

Plastics and rubber products manufacturing

2010 W2009 a

50.08

$0.03
$0.04

1111

$0.01
50.03

=0

0.1
0.1

(=

50.20

50.18

50.24
0.20

$0.2¢

50.18

50.22

13

50.22

50.26
50.28

5047
50.46

50.38

5047

5048

50.64

50.65

$0.65

0.75
50.90

50.84

50.84
50.87

$1.09

1.15

51.39

1.40

% change

-15.5% N5

6.8% NS

-379%

12.6%

-41.1%

-26.3%

2.4% N5

22.1%

30.7%

-21.2%

-18.0% N5

-15.1%

351%

-3.8% N5

-17.4%

-61.5%

36.8%

34.4%

-40.2%

-39.4%

-1.8% N5

21.3%

-8.2% N5

0.40

0.60

08O

1.00

1.20

1.40

1.74

1.60

% change

-10.1% N5

-1.4% N5

11.8%

-15.8%

2.2% NS

100.0%

-32.2%

-6.6% N5

-5.5%

-4.5% N5

-52.0%

11.6%

-14.4%

-3.1% N5

0.20

0.40

0.60

Source: L5 Census Bureaw. 2010 Information and Communication Technology Survey
MNote: Detail may not add to total because of rounding.

NS5: Mot Statistically Significant

0.80

1.00

1.20

1.40

1.60

1.80

200

Seethe "Reliability of the Estimates" Section of the Sampling and Estimation Methodologies appendix for information on sampling variability, confidence intervals and statistical

significance.

Tables 3¢, 3d, 3g, 3h, d4e, 4d, 4g and 4h provide the Relative Standard Errors for the sector and industry level estimates of ICT expenditures.



